MIC5252 Micrel, Inc.
February 2005 1 M9999-020305
General Description
The MIC5252 is an efficient, precise CMOS voltage regulator
optimized for ultra-low-noise applications. It offers 1% initial
accuracy, extremely-low dropout voltage (135mV at 150mA)
and low ground current (typically 90µA). The MIC5252
provides a very-low-noise output, ideal for RF applications

 1 3 IN Supply Input.
 2 2 GND Ground.
 3 1 EN Enable/Shutdown (Input):  CMOS compatible input. Logic high = enable;
logic low = shutdown. Do not leave open.
 4 6 BYP Reference Bypass:  Connect external 0.01µF ≤ CBYP ≤ 1.0µF capacitor to
GND to reduce output noise. May be left open.
 5 4 OUT Regulator Output.
 – 5 NC No internal connection.
 – EP GND Ground: Internally connected to the exposed pad. Connect externally to
GND pin.
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking
Voltage
Junction Temp. Range
PackageStandard Pb-Free Standard Pb-Free
MIC5252-1.8BM5 MIC5252-1.8YM5 L618 L618 1.8V -40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5252-2.5BM5 MIC5252-2.5YM5 L625 L625 2.5V -40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5252-2.8BM5 MIC5252-2.8YM5 L628 L628 2.8V -40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5252-2.85BM5 MIC5252-2.85YM5 L62J L62J 2.85V -40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5252-3.0BM5 MIC5252-3.0YM5 L630 L630 3.0V -40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5252-4.75BM5 MIC5252-4.75YM5 L64H L64H 4.75V -40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5252-2.8BML MIC5252-2.8YML 628 628 2.8V -40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF™
MIC5252-2.85BML MIC5252-2.85YML 62J 62J 2.85V -40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF™
MIC5252-3.0BML MIC5252-3.0YML 630 630 3.0V -40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF™
Other voltages available. Contact Micrel for details.
MIC5252 Micrel, Inc.
February 2005 3 M9999-020305
Electrical Characteristics(5)
VIN = VOUT + 1V, VEN = VIN; IOUT = 100µA; TJ = 25°C, bold values indicate –40°C ≤ TJ ≤ +125°C; unless noted.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typical Max Units